

S.T. 2(3)20

Order No. 54
Dated, 17.02.23

Today is fixed for appearance, evidence and further hearing of the of the petition regarding compensation. Out of 2 accused persons, 1 accused person namely Nuruddin Sekh is present by filing hazira. Accused hamidul Sekh is absent without step. Ld. PP files hazira. One witness namely sahani is present today.

At this stage Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the accd hamidul Sekh submits that the accd Hamidul Sekh is got bail in this case but he is in custody in other case connection in presidency correctional home .

Heard Id. lawyer for the accused persons and Id. P.P. in charge. As accused Hamidul Sekh has not been produced from J.C., evidence cannot be recorded in his absence. So, the witness is discharged without examination and the case is adjourned.

Superintendent of presidency correctional home is directed to produce the accused person namely hamidul Sekh s/o-Ayub Sekh on the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be supplied to the Superintendent, of presidency correctional home for compliance.

To 05.04.23 for appearance, production, evidence and further hearing of the of the petition regarding compensation

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat