

S.T. 2(3)20

Order no. 57
Dated, 01.06.23

Today is fixed for appearance ,production ,evidence and hearing the petition regarding compensation.Out of 2 accd ,one accd person namely Nuruddin Sekh is present by filing hazira, other accd namely Hamidul Sekh. is not produced from J/C. Ld. P.P files hazira.No P.W is present today.

It appears from the case record that an intimation sent by the Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home on 12.04.23 regarding non production of the said accd person on 05.04.23.

Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home is directed again to produce the accused Hamidul Sekh. S/o-Ayub Sekh on the date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this orders be sent to the Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home for his information and taking necessary action positively.

To 20.07.23 for appearance ,production ,evidence and hearing the petition regarding compensation

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-3, Basirhat