

**S.T 2(3)20**  
**Present – Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary Ld.P.O(I/C)**  
**J.O Code (UID No) WB916**

Order no 58

20.07.23

Today is fixed for appearance,production ,evidence and hearing the petition regarding compensation.None takes step today due to the resolution of local bar association.Acc is not prodcued from J/C.Ld. P.O is transferred.The case is adjourned in the interest of justice.

To 15.09.23 appearance,production ,evidence and hearing the petition regarding compensation.

Additional Sessions Judge,(I/C)  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat