

S.T 2 (3) of 2020

Present : Sri Sanjay Naskar
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.
J.O. Code (UID) No. WB01025

Order no. 60
dated 18.01.2024.

The Hamidul Seikh is present. The accused Nuruddin Seikh is absent and represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C. The witness Sahani Najmi Khatun is present but her name has not been mentioned in the charge sheet. There is no prayer u/s 311 Cr.P.C. for examining her. So she is released.

Ld. P.P. in-charge has filed a petition informing the court that he will not be able to produced C.S.W. 13, Tanima Khatun.

It appears from the order no. 43 dated 06.05.2022 that one petition u/s 231(2) Cr.P.C. was allowed and cross examination of P.W.1 was deferred till examination of P.W.13 Tanima Khatun. Since the prosecution will not examine the P.W.13 Tanima Khatun, let a date be fixed for cross examination of P.W.1.

To 22.02.2024 for cross examination of P.W.1.

Additional Sessions Judge,
North 24-Parganas, Basirhat.
J.O. Code (UID) No. WB01025