

02(03)20

Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 61

Dated.22.02.24

Today is fixed for evidence. Both the accused persons are absent by petition. Ld.PP files hazira. P.W-1 Adyut gazi is present today. He is further cross examined in full and discharged.

At this stage Ld. PP in charge files a petition U/S 311 of Cr.P.C with a prayer that the V.G is a vital witness of this case, but her name was not mentioned in the charge sheet.

Heard both sides. Considered. The evidence of V.G is required for proper adjudication of the case. So, the prayer is allowed.

On going through the case record it is pointed out that a petition dt. 08.10.21 regarding victim compensation is still pending. The instant petition is taken up for hearing. Heard both sides.

To...29.02.2024...for order.

To 29.04.24 for evidence of V.G. Prosecution is directed to issue summon upon the witness.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.