

S.T. 2(3)2020
In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Present:-
Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)
Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C. 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Order no.63 dt. 29.04.2024

The accused persons are present. The witness V.G. is present. The prosecution has filed a petition u/s 311 of Cr.P.C. for examining the V.G.

Heard both sides. Perused the Record.

It appears that this is a case u/s 417/376/365/370 of IPC. But the I.O. did not make the V.G. as witness in charge sheet. Her evidence is very much essential for proper decision of the case. So, the prayer of prosecution is allowed. Let the V.G. be examined. Thus the petition u/s 311 of Cr.P.C. is disposed of.

V.G. is examined as PW-2 in part. Her examination-in-chief is deferred on the ground of non availability of her statement u/s 164 of Cr.P.C. G.R.O. is directed to produce the copy of the statement of the V.G. recorded u/s 164 of Cr.P.C. on the date fixed positively. Let the copy of this order be sent to the G.R.O. Basirhat Court for compliance.

To 13.06.2024 for further examination-in-chief of the V.G. and production of copy of the statement of the V.G. by G.R.O.

The O.C. Hemnagar Coastal P.S. is directed to produce the alamat on the date fixed positively. Let the copy of this order be sent to the O.C. Hemnagar Coastal P.S. for compliance.

Sanjay Naskar.
J.O.Code WB01025
Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.