

ST 02(03)20
Present – Shri Sanja)y Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order No.65
Dated: 01.08.24

Today is fixed for appearance,further examination-in-chief of the V.G and production of copy of the statement of the VG by GRO.Both the accd persons on c/b are absent by petition.Ld.PP files hazira.V.G is present today. No copy of statement of the VG is produced from GRO.No time today.

V.G is discharged without examination.

To date.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas.