

S.T. 2(3)2020

**In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC 3rd Court,
Basirhat.**

Present:-

Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)

Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C. 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Order no. 68 dt. 27.01.2025

Both the two accused persons are present. The witness PW-2 is present. The particulars of the witness and her signatures have been kept in a sealed envelop. She is examined.

Signatures of PW-2 on her statement u/s 164 Cr.P.C. are marked Exhibit P2(PW-2), P2/1(PW-2), P2/2(PW-2), P2/3(PW-2), P2/4(PW-2), P2/5(PW-2). The Statement of V.G. u/s 164 of Cr.P.C. is marked Exhibit 2/6(PW-2). Signature of PW-2 on the document of Home is marked Exhibit- P3(PW-2).

She is cross-examined in part. Her cross-examination is deferred on the prayer of the accused on the ground mentioned in the petition. The Ld. Advocate for the accused is directed to complete the cross-examination on the scheduled dates positively.

Fix 14.02.2025 and 15.02.2025 for cross-examination of PW-2.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Sanjay Naskar.
J.O.Code WB01025
Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.