

S.T. 2(3)2020
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.74
Dated, 22.07.2025

The accused persons are absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. The witness Durgapada Mondal is present. The prosecution has filed a petition u/s 319 of Cr.P.C. Let it be kept with the record.

The instant petition is to be disposed of first and therefore, the witness Durgapada Mondal be released at once.

To 23.07.2025 for hearing petition dated, 22.07.2025 U/s 319 of Cr.P.C, WO if any in the meantime.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.