

**ST no. 2(3)2020**  
**Present. Sri. Sanjay Naskar, Ld. P.O.**  
JO Code (UID No) WB01025

**Order no. 75 dt. 23.07.2025**

The accused persons are absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. As fixed the record is taken up for hearing the petition dt. 22.07.2025, u/s 319 of Cr.P.C. for summoning one Karim Molla as additional accused in this case. During the course of hearing, it appears that the prosecution did not submit the father's name or the address of Karim Molla. So, the hearing could not be taken up.

To.....24/07/2025 for hearing the said petition and filing the details whereabouts of Karim Molla by the prosecution.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat,  
North 24 Parganas